

Central Adelaide Local Health Network

Central Adelaide Local Health Network Human Research

Ethics Committee Level 3, Roma Mitchell House 136 North Terrace Adelaide, South Australia, 5000

April 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

The Central Adelaide Local Health Network Human

Human Research Ethics Committee Membership

Central Adelaide Local Health Network

Research Ethics Committee (CALHN HREC) is constituted and functions in accordance with the National Statement on Ethical Conduct in Research involving Humans (2007), incorporating all updates. The Committee also operates according to ICH Good Clinical Practice Guidelines and applicable regulations.

The composition is in accordance with the guidelines for Institutional Ethics Committee Composition as set out in the NHMRC National Statement.

It is the policy the CALHN Human Research Ethics Committee that the names of the regular members are not released.

The following are the classifications of the Committee members (effective from 1 April 2023):

Category	Gender	Employed by CALHN
Chair	Male	Yes
Layperson	Male	No
Layperson	Female	No
Layperson	Female	No
Layperson	Female	No
Statistician	Female	No
Pastoral Care	Male	No
Pastoral Care	Male	No
Pastoral Care	Male	No
Qualified Lawyer	Female	No
Qualified Lawyer	Male	No
Nurse Practitioner	Female	Yes
Nurse Practitioner	Female	Yes
Scientist with Research Experience	Female	No
Scientist with Research Experience	Female	No
Scientist with Research Experience	Female	No
Pharmacist/Research Expertise	Female	No
Retired Clinician, Medical Graduate with Research Experience	Male	No
Clinician, Medical Graduate with Research Experience	Male	Yes
Clinician, Medical Graduate with Research Experience	Male	Yes
Clinician, Medical Graduate with Research Experience	Male	Yes

This letter confirms that no Investigators of studies with a conflict of interest are present at either the Human Research Ethics Committee Meeting or the Investigational Drugs Subcommittee Meeting, at the time of discussion and took no part in the approval process.

Yours sincerely,

With Soant

Ms Bernadette Swart Manager **CALHN Research Office**

Telephone: +61 8 7117 2229 Email: Health.CALHNResearchEthics@sa.gov.au